রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মার্চ ১২, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 (1) OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Date: 16-02-2023

NOTICE

FARMSAID LIMITED

(Reg. No. C-143661, Reg, Date: 11-MAR-2018)

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the **FARMSAID LIMITED** duly convened and held at its registered office of the Company 6/89, Akhikunjo Mejorvita, Bhaluka Sadar, Mymensingh at 10.00 a. m on the 09th day of March 2023. It has been resolved that **FARMSAID LIMITED** has been put into Members voluntary winding up Md. Abdulla Al Masud, Managing Director has been appointed as the liquidator of the company.

By order of the Board

MD. ABDULLA AL MASUD

Managing Director FARMSAID LIMITED

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৩২২৩) মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০